

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 529/2024 CrIM(1214/2024)

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL KONDOO ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

PEERZADA WASEEM HUSSAIN ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
04.11.2024

None appears for the parties.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 13.12.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
04.11.2024  
*Ishaq*