

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 529/2024
CrIM(1214/2024)**

Mohammad Maqbool Kondoo

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Naseer Ahmad Lone, Advocate.

V/s

Peerzada Waseem Hussain

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Sajad Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Umer Rashid Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.12.2025

1. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks adjournment for the reason that appearing counsel is not feeling well today.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List again on 10th of March, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 2nd, 2025

Shoaib Javid